
433 West Van Buren Street
Suite 450

Chicago, IL 60607
Chicago Metropolitan Agency for

Planning

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-219 Name:

Status:Type: Procurements and Contract Passed

File created: In control:4/28/2022 CMAP Board

On agenda: Final action:5/11/2022 5/11/2022

Title: Cost increase in the amount of $80,000 and 13-month contract extension with Jacobs Engineering
Group, Inc., for Grade-Crossing Feasibility Project

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Jacobs Contract Extension/Cost Increase FY2023

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCMAP Board5/11/2022 1 Pass

Cost increase in the amount of $80,000 and 13-month contract extension with Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.,
for Grade-Crossing Feasibility Project
ACTION REQUESTED: Approval
PURPOSE & ACTION: CMAP Board approved a contract with Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc., for grade-crossing
feasibility studies in the amount of $300,000.  On March 10, 2021, the contract was extended to June 30,
2022, and included a cost increase of $49,900, increasing the total not-to-exceed cost of the project to
$349,900.00.  Staff is now seeking Board approval for an additional increase in the amount of $80,000 in the
contract amount, bringing the total not-to-exceed cost of the contract to $429,900.

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

